Fiber Jumpers

Fiber jumpers are a critical part in the installation process and Precision Group offers several great solutions. Our products are made of all Corning Clearcurve LBL and Bend Insensitive. We have Indoor/Outdoor, UV Rated Jumpers with one connector housing left off for drilling smaller holes during installation. Sold in Bulk, Pre-Made Jumpers or Pigtails. We offer Jumpers in 3mm and 4.8mm, and also in Black or White. We also have standard 1.6mm and 2mm Jumpers as well as Armored and traceable jumpers.

Superior Flex (SF) FTTH Premise Fiber Indoor/Outdoor Bulk Fiber



PR1-1

- ✓ Corning ClearCurve[®], LBL
- Indoor/Outdoor Rated
- Bend Insensitive and Staple Safe
- ✓ 3mm or 4.8mm
- Black or White Jacket Color
- Riser Rated

Superior Flex (SF) FTTH Premise Fiber (ONT Pigtails – Indoor/Outdoor Fiber Jumper)



PR1

- ✓ Corning ClearCurve[®], LBL
- ✓ Indoor/Outdoor Rated
- ✓ Bend Insensitive and Staple Safe
- ✓ 3mm or 4.8mm
- ✓ Optional Field Installable Detached Connector Housing
- Black or White Jacket Color
- Riser Rated

Superior Flex Armored FTTX Premise Fiber (ONT Pigtails – Indoor/Outdoor Fiber Jumper)

PRA1

- ✓ Corning ClearCurve[®], LBL
- Indoor/Outdoor UV Rated
- Bend Insensitive and Staple Safe
- 3mm or 4.8mm
- ✓ Optional Field Installable Detached Connector Housing
- Black or White Jacket Color
- Riser Rated
- Helical Steel Armor

H IP OptiTap™ Compatible Fiber Optic Flat Drop



PFOTC

- ✓ Built with Corning[™] Fiber
- Environmentally sealed connector
- ✓ Compatible with Multilink[™], Fiber Tap[™] and Corning[™] Optitap[™] Multiport Terminals
- TAA Compliant
- ✓ Toneable Tracer Options
- ✓ 12-24" SC/APC Breakout Options for quick connect at the Premise NID

PRECISION GROUP

🔀 Sales@GoPrecisionGroup.com

Fiber Jumpers

Fiber jumpers are a critical part in the installation process and Precision Group offers several great solutions. Our products are made of all Corning Clearcurve LBL and Bend Insensitive. We have Indoor/Outdoor, UV Rated Jumpers with one connector housing left off for drilling smaller holes during installation. Sold in Bulk, Pre-Made Jumpers or Pigtails. We offer Jumpers in 3mm and 4.8mm, and also in Black or White. We also have standard 1.6mm and 2mm Jumpers as well as Armored and traceable jumpers.

PVC Jacket – Singlemode Fiber Optic Patch Cable

PFIJ

- OS2 SM, PVC Cable
- Yellow Fiber Optic Jacket
- ✓ 1.2mm, 2mm and 3mm
- Bend Insensitive

VFL Traceable Jumpers

PFVFL

- \bigcirc
- Allows for in-service tracing of inside plant connections
- ✓ G.657.A1 Bend insensitive fiber for flexibility in installations
- VFL socket for tracing the far end of the jumper
- ✓ Available in 3 colors: Yellow, Red, Blue

Bulkhead Fiber Optic Adapters



PFBH

- Ceramic alignment sleeve supports single mode applications
- Dust caps protect against debris and contamination
- Bulkhead fiber adapters designed for durability and long life
- Used to mate simplex SC-SC or LC-LC fiber optic cables

PRECISION GROUP

🔀 Sales@GoPrecisionGroup.com